PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANIL INGLE	02/03/2009
BEN NEWMAN	02/03/2009
JOSE BERNABEU-AUBAN	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12365679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: dburford@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (c/o MICROSO Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.145486

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise R. Burford

Total Attachments: 2

source=326078_01_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022210 FRAME: 0043

500772875

D \$40.00 12

source=326078_01_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022210 FRAME: 0044

MS Docket No. 326078.01 OC Docket No. MFCP.145486

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

invented subject matter ("INVENT entitled "ENHANCING AVAILABILIT" will be filed with hereby authorized Shook, Hardy & 64108, who are a parenthesis (Apple APPLICATION's Apple APPLICATION's Apple Goncurrent Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE and exclusive rights, title and in other applications and patents defor the United States, its temperature and exclusive rights, title and in other applications and patents defor the United States, its temperature and exclusive rights, title and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute making and prosecution of the API	FION") disclosed and/Y OF REMOTE APPLICATION this executed as, and requests, AS Bacon L.L.P. 2555 (associated with custon lication No. 12/365,6 pplication No. and filing and was given the therewith; Washington Corporate and the end of the end	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouriner number 45809, to insert here in 679 filed 2/4/2009) this ing date, when known; in Application No
ANIL HYCLE	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
7/2_	12 1200	D 1/2
	2/5/200	Ser Men many
BEN NEWMAN	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
IOSE BERNABEU-AUBAN	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No. 326078.01 OC Docket No. MFCP.145486

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SHB-KC14

and exclusive rights, title an other applications and patent for the United States, its DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, tit APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	id interest in the INV is derived therefrom, is territories, and a consideration, the re- OR hereby sells, assigned and interest in the	poration, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the entire ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged ins and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent der perfecting title to the APPLICAT	e APPLICATION (and Alived therefrom, and FION (and APPLICATIO	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and N DERIVATIVES).
making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent der	: APPLICATION (and Alived therefrom, and	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and
making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent der perfecting title to the APPLICAT	e APPLICATION (and Alived therefrom, and FION (and APPLICATIO	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and N DERIVATIVES).
making and prosecution of the regarding letters patent der perfecting title to the APPLICATANIL INGLE	E APPLICATION (and Alived therefrom, and FION (and APPLICATIO) Date	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and N DERIVATIVES). Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in Native Language

3242924v1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022210 FRAME: 0046